TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	08/20/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picis, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405
City:	Wakefield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630094	INSIGHT ED
Registration Number:	3630093	TOUCHPOINT ED
Registration Number:	2791663	EQUAL
Registration Number:	2518335	EVAL
Registration Number:	2917966	EXTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2773214	IBEX
Registration Number:	2864585	IBEX
Registration Number:	2876631	IBEX HEALTHDATA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2857631	IBEX PULSECHECK
Registration Number:	2990168	IBEXPEN
Registration Number:	3247602	PICIS
Registration Number:	2778766	PICIS
Registration Number:	2924107	PICIS
Registration Number:	2323614	PULSECHECK
		TRADEMARK

900173006 REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0622

2809052	SAVENT
2796223	SMARTRACK
2594952	IBEXLINK
3324556	CARESUITE
85004231	THE POWER OF CERTAINTY
77754044	DELIVERING RESULTS IN REVENUE MANAGEMENT
77413723	DELIVERING RESULTS IN HIGH ACUITY
77533809	INSIGHT ANESTHESIA
77533837	INSIGHT CRITICAL CARE
77521453	LYNXMARK
77416349	PICISPEN
77059012	CARECENTRAL
77168676	PICISPEN
77168680	QUICKQUERY
77168683	CLICK'N LINK
77168687	MEDCREDENTIALS
77168689	MEDDIETARY
77168693	MEDQM
77168705	MEDSCHEDULE
77168707	MEDSURG
77168712	MEDTRACK FOR BED MANAGEMENT
77168716	MEDTRACK FOR ED
77168719	MEDTRACK FOR OR
	2796223 2594952 3324556 85004231 77754044 77413723 77533809 77533837 77521453 77416349 77059012 77168676 77168683 77168687 77168689 77168693 77168705 77168705 77168712 77168716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner

Address Line 1: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121564-164697
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0623

Date:	09/23/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Picis Release of Security Interest in	Trademarks Picis #page2.tif Trademarks Picis #page3.tif Trademarks Picis #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0624 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this day of August, 2010, in favor of

Picis, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., a

California corporation (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as Collateral Agent

("Wells") under that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2007 and

as amended to date, by and among Wells, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, the

lenders party thereto, Picis Solutions, Inc., the Company, Picis (Wisconsin), Inc., Lynx

Medical Systems Holding Corp. and Lynx Medical Systems, Inc.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

terminates the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below) and releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and all liens and security

interests it may have upon, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated August 8, 2007, by and between Goldman Sachs Specialty

Lending Group, L.P. ("Goldman") and Company and as modified by that certain Resignation

and Appointment of Agent Under Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 15,

2008, by and between Goldman and Wells; that certain First Amendment to Trademark

Security Agreement, dated August 19, 2008, made by Company in favor of Wells; that

certain Pledge Supplement, dated June 16, 2009, made by Company in favor of Wells; that

certain Pledge Supplement, dated July 1, 2009, made by Company in favor of Wells; and that

certain Pledge Supplement, dated April 27, 2010, made by Company in favor of Wells

(collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements")), including, without limitation, those

2950217v2 8/19/2010 7:20:57 PM

1989.172

trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on $\underline{\text{Exhibit } A}$ attached hereto and

the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon the Marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0626

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as Collateral Agent

Name: David Sanchez

Trademark Release (Picis)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION	DATE
	NUMBER	
Insight Ed	3630094	6/2/09
Touchpoint Ed	3630093	6/2/09
Equal	2791663	12/9/03
Eval	2518335	12/11/01
Extelligence	2917966	1/11/05
Ibex	2773214	10/14/03
Ibex	2864585	7/20/04
Ibex Healthdata Systems	2876631	8/24/04
Ibex Pulsecheck	2857631	6/29/04
Ibexpen	2990168	8/30/05
Picis	3247602	5/29/07
Picis	2778766	10/28/03
Picis	2924107	2/1/05
Pulsecheck	2323614	2/29/00
Savent	2809052	1/27/04
Smartrack	2796223	12/16/03
Ibexlink	2594952	7/16/02
Caresuite	3324556	10/30/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE
The Power of Certainty	85004231	4/1/10
Delivering Results in Revenue	77754044	6/8/09
Management		
Delivering Results in High Acuity	77413723	3/5/08
Insight Anesthesia	77533809	7/29/08
Insight Critical Care	77533837	7/29/08
Lynxmark	77521453	7/14/08
Picispen	77416349	3/7/08
Carecentral	77059012	12/7/06
Picispen	77168676	4/360/07
Quickquery	77168680	4/30/07
Click'N Link	77168683	4/30/07
Medcredentials	77168687	4/30/07
Meddietary	77168689	4/30/07

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0628

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE
Medqm	77168693	4/30/07
Medschedule	77168705	4/30/07
Medsurg	77168707	4/30/07
Medtrack for Bed Management	77168712	4/30/07
Medtrack for Ed	77168716	4/30/07
Medtrack for OR	77168719	4/30/07

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0629